
    
   

HS SPEECH COMPETITION DISTRICT 6920 ZONE INFORMATION  
  
CLUB  President  Email  
EASTERN ZONE  
Zone Coordinator: Jim Kielt Jim.kielt@yahoo.com (860) 712-7747 
Date/Time: Tentative: Saturday April 6, 2024  
Location: Golden Isles Duplicate Bridge Center, 114 Skylane Court, Saint Simons Island GA  

Metro Savannah  Jasmine Mills   jasminegmills@gmail.com  
Savannah  Eddie DeLoach eddiedeloach@tidewaterusa.com  
Savannah Sunrise  Eric Risner eric@riseupleadershipllc.com  

Skidaway Island  Miriam Rittmeyer murizar36@bellsouth.net  
Richmond Hill  Doris Purser dpurser@georgialivingseniorcare.com  
Savannah East  Andrew Cosey andrew@austinhillrealty.com  
Savannah South  Brian Dawsey dawseyb@savannahstate.edu  
Savannah West  Tameka Tribble tameka.tribble@parentuniversitysav.org 
Effingham County  Ashley Kieffer akieffer@effingham.k12.ga.us  
West Chatham-
Pooler  

Terry Carter  terrycarter@allstate.com  

Jekyll Island  Joe Gore 
 

Golden Isles  Lucy Loehle davidlucyssi@comcast.net  
St. Simons Island  Janice Lamattina lamattina2@comcast.net  
Brunswick  Trena Smith-Smyth  trenas.rotary@gmail.com  
Blackshear  Sarah Gove sarah.gove@hcahealthcare.com  
Camden County  John McNeil jmcneil409@yahoo.com  
Kings Bay  Paula Goodnow  paulagoodnow@hotmail.com  
Waycross  Roger Collins  3Smstr6@gmail.com  
Jesup  Jamie Hickox jamie@ralphandjamie.com  
Claxton  Paul Coley pdcoley@yahoo.com  
Glennville  Joe Sikes jsikes@canoocheeemc.com  
Hinesville  Terry Cook Terry.Cook@coastalelectric.coop  
WESTERN ZONE  
Zone Coordinator: TBD 

 Date/Time: Tentative: Saturday March 23rd, 2024 9:30AM 
Location: TBD 

Nashville-Berrien  Alonso Gomez-Martinez alonsoimartinez@gmail.com  
Valdosta  Deanna Smith sdsmith@investwithtic.com  
Valdosta North  Adam Smith asmith@turnerfurniture.com  

  



    
CLUB  President  Email  
Ocilla  Stephen Tyus  St0ephen.tyus@irwinemc.com  
Tifton  Bonnie Sayles bonniejsayles@gmail.com  
Ashburn  Michael Mastrario turnerzoning@windstream.net  

Douglas  Clayborn Lott  clayslott@gmail.com  
Fitzgerald  Jonathan Burch jburch@coastalplainbbq.com 
Perry  Marietta Lomboy mariettalomboy2013@gmail.com  
Centerville  Elizabeth Filholm elizabethreedfilholm@gmail.com  
Byron  Paul Capista paul@paulcapista.com  

Warner Robins  William Arent javelin73@cox.net  
Cochran  

 
.com 

Hawkinsville  Harley Lawson nhslawson2@gmail.com  
Eastman  Travis Niblett travisniblett33 @gmail.com  
Hazelhurst  Misty Boatright  misty.boatright@altamaha.bank  

McRae  Caila Hart  CailaDHart@gmail.com  
NORTHERN ZONE  
Zone coordinator: Jay Wucher Jay.wucher@baldwin.k12.ga.us (404) 388-2994 
Date/Time: Saturday March 30th, 2024 9AM-11:30AM  
Location: Baldwin High School Theater 155 GA-49, Milledgeville, GA  

Statesboro  Robert Olliff bob.olliff@yahoo.com  
Downtown  
Statesboro  

Thad Riley Riley.DowntownRotary@gmail.com  

Millen  Sherri Adams Sbadams@pruitthealth.com  
Sylvania  Dorsia Atkinson preacherman.dorsia@gmail.com  
Metter  Jonathan Ray jmartyray@gmail.com  
Dublin  Travis Craft  tcraft@govstrive.com  
Wrightsville  Bill Johnson  billj685@gmail.com  
Vidalia  Bradford Owens brad.owens@edwardjones.com  

Swainsboro  Tanya Lane tanyaplane@gmail.com  
Jefferson County  Wendell Stephens  nandell@classicsouth.net  
Sandersville  Matthew Casto matt.casto@edwardjones.com  
Tennille  Patricia Bryan plbryan96@gmail.com  

Milledgeville  Erin Andrews erin@marketinggeorgia.com  
Augusta  William Keogh wkeogh@hullbarrett.com  

Augusta West  Kevin Knitter krknitter@firstcommand.com  

Waynesboro  Elizabeth Grant  ibgrant@jeepcheap.com  
Jones County  Mell Merritt  mmerritt@bankmsb.com  
Macon  Stephanie Folsom  stephanie@coldwellbankercommercialeb.com 
Downtown Macon  Caroline Edenfield  caroline@foundationmch.org  
Macon North  Nikki Franklin anfranklin17@gmail.com  

 


